

V  
SLP(C)No. 13316-13317 OF 2001  
ITEM No.58

Court No. 8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13316-13317/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2001 in OP 3504/92 and  
OP 4224/88 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S. CHAKKIAT AGENCIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. ) (Office Report)

WITH  
SLP(C) ...../2001 ( CC. No. 7601/2001)  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.Y. Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Adv.  
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.  
  
Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

List after disposal of Civil Appeal No.  
2533/1999.

.SP1  
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master