

n
SLP(C)No. 13316-13317 OF 2001

ITEM No.14

Court No. 3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13316-13317/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2001 in OP 3504/92 &
O.P.4224/98 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S. CHAKKIAT AGENCIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No...../2001 (CC 7601)
(With c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 27/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

in SLPs.13316-17/01: Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

in CC 7601/02: Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay is condoned in S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 7601/01.
Having heard Mr.Desai, learned senior counsel, for
quite some time, we are of the view that these are not fit
..2/-

.PA

-2-

cases for interference under Article 136 of the Constitution.
However, we leave it open to the petitioners to make
representations before the Regional Transport Officer,

Mattancherry, within one month from today. On such representations being made, the said Officer is directed to dispose them of in accordance with law. The registration and payment of tax shall abide the result of the order passed by the concerned authority.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, disposed of.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master